1

BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

—. HEBH

s e e e e . e e e - et S s e . e e S

e e e —

et

.




REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
s # =8 & W e
1 85.1-00 | ¢nseimit PICK-UP DEVICE ASM 1
2 85.1-1 | samEsiRsey BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING HOOK 1
3 95.7-12 | s EBIRFAEEMST  SCREW 15/64°X28 L=9 2
4 85.1-2 | Akt aRsT SCREW 3/16"X32 L=13.5 2
5 95.10-7 | SREAEREEETHE  WASHER 5X10.5X1 1
6 85.1-3 | Eg BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER 1
7 90.3-13-5 | 4 e 348 8§ 2o St 44T SCREW 9/64"X40 L=13.5 1
8 85.1-4 | HikiSREREET HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 1
9 85.1-5 | ¢nsejEms JAW LEVER HOLDER 1
10 85.1-6 | MkR-FAFHRIEET  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=1.8 1
11 851-7 | #ikR~HAHHEE®ST CLAMP SCREW A 1
12 85.1-8 | ik R~Fim¥ig SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER 1
13 85.1-9 | ik EoestmageTigm  NUT 1
14 85.1-10 | g% BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE 2
15 85.1-11 | ¢fste b Zhiy BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN 1
16 85.1-12 | s BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAM (LEFT) 1
17 85.1-13 | shseqmamgs BUTTON HOLDING SPRING ,LEFT 2
18 90.4-19 | enspe et e yme HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.9 1
19 90.3-13-5 | e sieipomaf zestnmer SCREW 9/64"X40 L=3.5 1
20 85.1-14 | spspamas BUTTON CLAMP SPRING 1
21 85.1-15 | g%R BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAM (RIGHT) 1
22 85.1-16 | inseipauser BUTTON HOLDING SPRING ,RIGHT 1
23 95.7-12 | yempsis sy (ragsT  SCREW 15/64'X28 L =9 1
24 851-17 | ensk® himssir BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTING | 1
25 85.1-18 | &f st/ yim 42 g PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING 2
26 95.13-6 | gk HiEHiTIEE NUT M6 : 1
27 85.1-19 | jpje=e FINGER GUARD 1
28 851-20 | ensepkhigtrira SPRING HOLDING SPRING 1
29 851-21 | mmgy HINGER PIN 1
30 EBMSREE SNAP RING 1
31 95.13-6 | Mgtk zhinsTIRSD NUT M6 1

32 85.1-22 | g lmhey PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN

—D4—




L 7% e e 2B 4

—
—

ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

-
|
|
I
|
1
|
{
L.

|
|
=z
|
I

e aad

-
-

10

—25-



REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
BE | # = £ W oy 4 &
1 85.2-3 TR A1 FACE PLATE COMPL. 1
2 85.2-4 R EEET SCREW 4
3 85.2-5 IR IR TENSION SPRING " 1
4 85.2-6 FAER IR NIPPER RELEASING STUD 1
5 85.2-7 T FINo4 L2 2 1B 4T SCREW 1
5 85.2-8 & HINo4 THREAD GUIDE NO.4 1
7 85.2-9 &R HNo3 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. 1
8 85.2-9-1 [EZ4REEN03 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 1
9 85.2-9-2 | [E£&4HENo3 THREAD PRESSER PLATE 1
10 85.2-9-3 | IELAFRENOS TENSION SPRING B 1
1 85.2-9-4 | E&HEHN3 THREAD TENSION STUD 1
12 85.2-9-5 | EZATIRE THREAD TENSION NUT 2
13 MR EER R 5 3.2 E-RING 2.2 1
14 85.2-4 EHMEERET SCREW 8
15 85.2-34 | HWEE RUBBER PLUG 1
16 85.2-11 | WlkZEMix SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
17 BRI SAFETY LABEL 1
18 85.2-13 | MkHME SIDE COVER LEFT 1
19 B IReT SCREW M8 L=30 4
20 852-14 | l-zhtk STOPPER 1
21 852-15 | LLahegss SCREW M5L=8 ‘ :
22 85.2-35 | DIEEELIHY GUIDE PIN -
23 85.2-16 | PLEEHIKRST SET SCREW 1
o4 85.2-17 | TEARI4HIR BED OIL SHIELD !
25 85.2-18 | HOMAFREST SCREW !
26 852-19 | HOMEAH BUTTON TRAY ASM :
27 E R B R A CAN INDICATING PIN A g
29 85.2-20 | SABRIERMITEEEN  SPRING WASHER 6.5x14x17 4
30 85.2-21 R () SIDE COVER LEFT 4
31 85.2-22 ERE LOOPER COVER "
32 85.2-23 | WIEEIEEhiR3E S SIDE COVER SPRING .
33 85.2-24 | WIZILZHHRIY S RST SCREW M4 L=6 :
34 85.2-4 | IEARESHIRRET SCREW p
35 85.2-25 | [EAEE OIL DRIP FELT p

36 85.2-26 | HABBRKERBET SHOULDER SCREW D=6 H=2.7 s
37 85.2-27 | /EHRMEEH) SIDE COVER RIGHT 1
38 85.2-28 | [EARMNE(H)HEH SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT RIGHT >
39 852-29 | [EARME(Z)E ek SIDE COVER HIGE SHAFT LEFT 1
40 85.2-30 FEARA 36(4 ) B 3 X 1B4T SCREW M6 L=6 4
41 85.2-31 R MACHINE SUB BASE ’
42 85.2-30 TR 25 (Z) 8 s 3 R 484T SCREW M6 L=6 1
43 85.2-32 THRAERNREFF 8 EH  SUSPENSION SCREW 1
44 85.2-33 | HPERIRAH ASSY SAFETY PLATE 1
45 85.2-33-1 | #HERHEEZE SAFETY PLATE INSTANLLING BASE 1
46 90.1-46-1 TP RR A5 SAFETY PLATE 1
47 85.2-33-2 | IFERTRLRIEMRST SCREW M4 L=6 2
48 85.2-33-3 | #PERMRZRIEMRSTIR WASHER M4 2
49 35.1-4 AL Sk 2000 28 40 iy 3 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 2
50 F O SPRING PIN 5X10 1




1E ) 4 #E X AP 4

—

ONENTS

LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMP

D



'REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
FE % 5 & MW bl
1 85.3-1-00 | T EBEAH THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
2 85.3-1 T RE THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 1
3 90.4-14 TR EIRET SCREW 9/64"X40 L=6.1 1
4 85.3-2 PR IRET SCREW 1
5 85.3-3 FEHR NEEDLE GUARD 1
6 85.3-4 EHESEE POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE 1
7 85.3-5 AL BRI R SR Y AR ST SCREW M4 L=9 2
8 85.3-6 AR RS I YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1
9 85.3-7 ELEER YOKE SLIDE 1
10 85.3-8 R R HEH ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER L 1
1 85.3-8-2 | ELEAREHRER LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RO i
12 85.3-10 KGR RREIEET  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 1
13 85.3-11 T iR ST R ET SCREW 1
14 85.3-12-1 | #H& THROAT PLATE 1
15 85.3-12-8 | EZHEIESH THREAD BIND PLATE GUIDE 1
16 85.3-12-3 | EE&R THREAD BIND PLATE ASM 1
17 85.3-12-9 | FEIRIBSHLEIRET SCREW 1
18 85.3-12-10 | EFF LINK 1
19 85.3-12-3 | HEHHEFZER THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE 2
20 85.3-12-4 | BEE7 COUNTER KNIFE 1
21 85.3-12-6 | #®z 7] MOVING KNIFE 1
22 85.3-13-00 | B OAH ASSY LOOP POSITIONING FINGER C 1
23 85.3-13 b=kt LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM 1
24 40.3-30 B e ageT SCREW 11/64"X40 L=3.5 2
25 85.3-14-00 | HELIA M ASSY CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE 1
26 85.3-14 | Medsh CAM AND LOOPER SLEEVE 1
27 43.5-26 L) EARET SCREW 15/64"X28 L=4.0 2
28 85.3-15 il LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1
29 40.2-34 R AR R ET SCREW 11/64"X40L=2.8 2
30 85.3-16 THIATE LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING FRONT 1
31 85.3-11 THATE S RAR4T SCREW 1
32 85.3-17 Tk LOOPER SHAFT 1
33 85.3-18-00 | THHEBEAH THRUST COLLER ASM 1
34 85.3-18 THER THRUST COLLER D=11.11 W=10 1

. 35 95.3-13 T 5 B2 ET SCREW 1/4"X40 L=5 1
36 85.3-10-00 | ThiRneiE4a & SCREW 1/4"X40 L=5 1
37 85.3-19 TR IR LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM 1
38 90.2-36 THAR A R IR ET SCRE 1/4"X40 L=6 2
39 85.3-20 T EHREA Y THRUST BALL BEARING 1
40 85.3-21 THEE LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1
41 85.3-22-00 | WRIFEEG WORM WHEEL ASM 1
42 85.3-22 LE s WORM 1
43 85.3-23 BRFTIRET SCREW 1/4"X40 L=7.0 2
44 85.3-24 LToEe0, CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR %
45 90.2-36 BREEERET SCREW 1/4"X40 L=6 2
46 85.3-25 T4 LOOPER 1
47 85.3-26 R RIERET SCREW M4 L=9 3
48 85.3-12-7 | BINTIRIERIRET HINGE SCREW D=6 H=0.85 1
49 85.3-12-5 | ElE7I&IEMEET SCREW 3

28—




M. i e PR KA

NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS

—09—



REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
FE % = bird El
1 85.4-1 | SLELRi@sT SCREWMS L=12 1
2 85.14-5 |4t NEEDLE BAR GUARD 1
3 85.4-3 |(SEEELIERIBE SHOULDER SCREW 1
4 85.4-4 | SLRIEEWFETEE  NUT 2
5 85.4-5 | BLRREEMIRLHT NUT 1
6 85.4-6 |SHRHEE NIPPER COMPL 1
7 85.4-7 | SLRREEIMRLI LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING REAR 1
8 85.4-8 |SEKEME NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 1
9 85.4-9 |SBERFEEMEIEL NIPPER BAR BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW 1
10 85.4-10 | RLkEERIEET HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20 1
11 85.4-11 |FEEME NIPPER SLIDE BLOCK SPRING 1
12 85.4-12 | RLRHE NIPPER BLOCK 1
13 85.4-13 | RIREFT A& BIRET SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=15 1
14 85.4-14 |ZAEIFAH THREAD PULL OFF LEVER ASM 1
15 85.4-15 | RN ERIRET SHOULDER SCREW D=7.94 H=8 1
16 85.4-16 | REMIFAH NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASM 1
17 85.4-17 |FE&AE THREAD GUIDE PIN 2
18 86.4-10 | FRRHTIEMER M NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN 1
19 8532 |RRHREREMIT = gopey 1
20 90.1-26 |REMEEZZMITRR |\ \opER 2
21 85.4-19 |XEHEE NIPPER BAR BLOCK 1

\ 22 85.4-20 ﬁgﬁﬁ%ﬁmﬂ TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE 1
23 B5.4-21 | o iz g oo us g NIPPER BAR 8
24 8582 " SCREW 1
25 85.4-22 ; TENSION POST ASM NO.2 1
26| BBa-go-1 | PERRBNTRE TENSION NUT 1
27 | 30.1-08-p |2SREMLIEE ROTATION STOPPER 1
28 | 854-p0-p |2SREBENER THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
29 85.4-20_3 |2SREFRLER THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1
30 85.4-20-4 |25 REFRELNR THREAD TENSION DISK NO.1 2
31 85.4-22-5 |28 REMIRH TENSION POST NO.2 1
32 85.4-22-6 |25 MLLMBMBLLST TENSION RELEASE PIN 1
33 95.13-6 |25 RLMIMEMEMS  NUT M6 1
34 S BE&FFOH SPRING PIN 3X16 1
35 85.4-38 | BEAFRIEET SCREW 1
36 90.1-46-2 |REFRIEBITRS WASHER 1
37 85.4-23 |BEH THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER 1
38 85.4-24 |1SR&ERAH ASSY THREAD TENSION NO.1 1
39 85.4-24-1 |1 SREMH/ATRE THREAD TENSION NUT 1
40 854-24-2 | 1 SREB/EHME FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
41 85.4-22-4 | 1 S J LRI THREAD TENSION DISK NO.1 P
42 85.4-24-3 |15 JLe3R084T THREAD TENSION POST NO.1 1
43 85.4-25 |H&% THREAD GUIDE 1
44 85.4-26 |158%4 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 1
45 85.4-27 | REZITECCTAFETTES NUT M4 1
46 85.4-1 | 1B S&RRREET SCREW M6 L=12 1
47 85.4-28 |X&EFFEE NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK 1

-30-




REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY

= # 5 & W =
48 85.4-29 TS [ R 5 ADJUSTING SCREW 1
49 85.4-30 AT S EESTARE  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 1
50 85.4-31 F AT S (6 FEIEETA SCREW M5 L=14 1
51 85.4-32 Fe L AT T (6 EEMRETB SCREW 1
52 85.4-33 ERATEANE THREAD TENSION SPRING 1
53 85.4-34 Je AT & (R ST NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW 1
54 90.3-13-11 | LT ELHFESTHEE WASHER 1
55 85.4-35 LTS EERERET  SCREW M6 L=14 1
56 95.13-6 KL T 0 LI BETIEENUT M6 1
57 85.4-36 KA LR THREAD GUIDE 1
58 85.4-37 R LEVER 1
59 85.4-24 EEAT 2RI SCREW M4 L=6 1
60 95.10-7 KETFEESEHETER WASHER 5X10.5X1 1

81—




FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

A, EEHEXHH

46

e
G
2]

o 15,0



REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION O
FE % S 2 m™m HE
1 85.5-1 HBHR FEED PLATE SMALL BUTTON 1
2 85.5-2 PERHR RS RET SCREW 3/16"X28 L=6 2
3 85.5-3 EREEETR LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 1
4 85.5-4 EAERETEE CROSSWISE FEED INDICATION 1
5 85.5-5 EAEREHE TR CROSSWISE FEED INDICATION PIN 1
6 95.13-6 AAERE TR IR NUT M6 1
7 85.5-6 RS RER SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK 1
8 85.5-7 TR R B AR ET HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 1
9 85.5-8 ES 2 STUD ]
10 85.5-9 FREDEF INTERMEDI CONNETING LINK 1
11 85.5-10 EAERER CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE 1
12 85.5-11 N sk iR 4 0 NUT M5 :

13 85.5-12 ERAT R CAM ROLL
14 85.5-58 Y ERERHEA FEED LEVER
16 85.5-60 AT LE 1
AT " 85.5-13 PERIFTRH CAM ROLL SCREW STUD
18 85.5-14 AT S e 3 SR AR ST SCREW M6X12 2
19 85.5-15 B RIR AR SPACER PLATE 2
20 85.5-16 ERE FEED PLATE 1
21 85.5-9 BE AT INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK 1
22 85.5-7 B RHEAT E B IRETA HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 1
23 85.5-18 AERERRET HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 1
24 85.5-19 AR CROSSWISE FEED LEVER 1
25 A SR T RIVET 1
26 85.5-20 BT SR FEED STUD 9
31 85.5-40 | XELEATEREREETE SHOULDER SCREW 3
32 85.5-58 | HEERHT FEED LEVER
33 855-34 | MEERHEHFARRsT SHOULDER SCREW .
34 85.2-33-3 | SEBERAHATIRET SCREW :
35 85.5-44 O LR A s OIL RETAINING FELT ;
36 85.5-30 4 RN AT HfAN_lI—Jé_E ASI\IED INDICATOR SPRING ;

7 85.5-28 Y1 iR 2 FE AR R 5 BA
23 g55.30 | SRS ER KNOB ;
39 85531 | PRl EEREgFFCOREW
40 85.5-29 o4 S R 2 GRADATE PLATE 1
41 85.5-26 o) RN S FEED KNOB GUIDE PLATE 1
42 85.5-27 XA 5 SEARARET SCREW
44 85.5-38 BB
45 85.5-41 | BERIORERET SCRGW
46 85.5-35 R e CAM SHAFT
e 4k K Hn G [T P AR A FEED CAM A(Y)
48 85542 | PRI HE BVARHIER
49 2e .00 SR PR FEED CAM (Y)

3 R () CAM SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT

:? g‘;": ;2 G R R LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE

293




1 3 42 7+ 48 X BB 4

2
N

BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS

284



“REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
Fe # = % W S
1 85.6-1 IR FHATHF LIFTING LEVER 1
2 85.6-2 HFBATHHE BUSHING 1
3 85.6-3 IR FHATA 44 NEEDLE BAR LEVER 1
4 85.6-4 SR FHATHEA WASHER 8.5X18X1.2 1
5 85.6-5 A IR FHTLE i b CUSHION 1
8 85.6-4 MFIRFHFTREA WASHER 9
9 90.9-20 $H SRR FHATHEB WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 1
10 90.9-20 HRBFATHEB WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 1
11 85.6-5 A SR FHHFE 3 CUSHION 1
12 85.6-7 FHFRFHTEEC WASHER 7X20X3.5 1
13 85.6-8 R IR T AT 8 SPRING 1
14 85.6-9 SRR FHAT AT S B WASHER 1
16 85.6-10 IR AN R A BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK 1
16 85.6-11-00 | BEhEEHLE ASSY SLIDING ROLLER 1
17 85.6-11 mEhER SLIDING ROLLER 1
18 85.2-30 EEhE BT SCREW M6 L=6 1
19 85.6-12-00 | RBHAMKAY ECCENTRIC CAM 4
20 85.6-12 RO ECCENTRIC CAM )
21 85.6-13 RAOEIERET SCREW =
22 85.6-14 MFkfeah LAY BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK SET »

23 85.6-14-1 | SAFEfEHT BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK i
24 85.6-14-2 | HAFfEzhTiEd LIFTING HOOK '
25 85.6-14-3 | $H3%fEzhIEE0EREET SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 g
26 85.6-14-4 | HFfezhXiasEEmB TENSION SPRING RACK B
27 85.6-14-5 | HHFetezh e EEIMERIBET SHOULDER SCREW D=5 H=7.2 1
28 85.6-14-6 | HkfERhNiEE LIFTING HOOK SPRING 1
29 85.5-11 skt 5h W3k S 5hBIE NUT M5 1
30 | 856-14-7 | @KV MELIMBBITRE WASHER !
31 85.6-15 | HASEIEFATRIEET SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 :
32 85.5-7 R THE AT RIBETA HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 4
a3 90.4-31 AR FHE AT ERIR4TR HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.1 1
34 85.6-16 AR R 2 E WASHER M3 1
35 85.6-17 S EIR TR L TYPE LIFTING BAR ROLLER 1
36 85.6-18 R IR FHT R4 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD A 1
37 90.8-16 | SAIFRFHF AR REIRET SCREW M6 L=10 1
38 85.6-19 B £k AT () CONNECTING LINK FRONT 1
39 85.6-20 BY ZR S FEAT () i IR 5T JOINT STUD 1
40 85.6-21 BT EAT (AT) Bk BV iE A FEED ADJUSTING JOINT 1
41 85.6-22 BUSREHEAT (BT ) SRR ETHE WASHER 5.1X7.5X0.5 1
42 85.5-11 BUERIEHER (BT ) EERRIRETIEE NUT M5 A
43 85.6-23 BREYE E IR 5T CONNECTING SCREW 2
44 85.6-24 BRAYE i R R £ TR 5 NUT M8 TYPE 1
45 85.6-25 BIEEEN (F) CONNECTING LINK REAR 2
46 85.6-26 L ZETERIRETA HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 1
47 90.7-19-2 | I&HFERIRETA HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=4 1
48 40.6-32 VIRATEAT FRIRETALR NUT 13/16X32 1
49 435-12 PIEAT IR ETAMR NUT 15/64"X28 1
50 85.6-27 & THREAD TRIMMING LEVER 1

wRBL




REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

| F® % = & W # &
51 85.6-28 Pl AT ER IR 4TR SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.1 1
52 35.5-11 4T B3 4R 4 TRAS NUT M5 1
53 85.6-29 LR AT THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE 1
54 85.4-31 VILE#T EEMgET SCREW M5 L=14 2
55 85.6-30 e AT THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1
56 85.6-31 PR EAT B IRETB HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 1
57 85.6-32 S F IR T AT SPRING 1
58 85.6-33-00 | 403 fE2h S U2 B4 4 THRUST COLLAR ASM D=9.5 W=8 2
59 85.6-33 S 5 X ] THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 1
60 40.3-30 21 Bh Sk R B4R 5T SCREW 11/64"X40 L=3.5 2
61 85.6-34 1 J2 & 5h Sl LEVER SHAFT 1
62 85.3-11 32 1%3h X ih 3 R aRgT SCREW 2
63 85.6-35 SR THEREAT LIFTING LINK 1
64 85.6-36-00 | $AFEIRFEREFT ihiHLEH LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD ASM 1
65 85.6-36 IR FHIE AT B 47 LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD 1
66 85.6-37 ARBAFEREATHARIEBET  SCREW M5 L=16 1

—36—




+. EahEhHE XA
NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS

fﬁ?\

Pt NV
T
l /I \\.;

stk oh

7 21 TR
|\"/ é‘zo 19 17 \\ o
el @b
(\\ : L 18
» Bty
24 2:;;:

REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
FS # = EA M8
1 IEBN AR BALL LARGE 1
2 85.7-1 B 5 % 2h 74 B PULLEY INSERT 1
3 ANERE BALL SMALL 1
4 85.7-2 IREN/N R E SPRING 1
5 85.7-3-00 | IRZhEELAMY DRIVING PULLEY ASM. 1
6 85.7-3 IRZhAE DRIVING PULLEY 1
7 85.7-4 IRENEEHEET SCREW M4 L=6 2
8 85.7-5 IR Bh 4 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT 1
9 B Zh s % S e NEEDLE BEARING o
10 85.7-6 IR ZhES M IS GREASE RTETAINING WICK 1
1 85.7-7 IR B e RETAINING WASHER 1
12 85.7-8 BE MR EST SCREW M6 L=23.5 2
13 85.7-9 BAa N RETRE WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 2
14 85.7-10 | BA&MER NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCHD i
15 85.7-13-00 | BEORAN STOP MOTION DISC ASM 1
16 85.7-11 EZEIRA STOP MOTION DISC LATCH A 1
17 85.7-12 | B8Z 1B STOP MOTION DISC LATCH B 1
18 85.7-13 EE N STOP MOTION DISC 1
19 85.7-14 | {=Z&TU4H STOP MOTION PAWL SHAFT 2
20 85.7-15 EENERRE STOP MOTION DISC WASHER 1
21 85.7-16 | B4 EpE R gET SCREW M6 L=4.5 1
22 85.7-17 | Rzh#EEEBH A RS DIRECTION LABEL 1
23 85.7-18 | f5ZE MEEEEETA SCREW M8X8 1
24 85.7-19 | E&EOIREIB SCREW M8 L=17 1
25 85.7-20 BAaREMN IR T NUT M6 2
26 85.7-21 IREhEHEE (A ) o msm Rk THRUST BALL BEARING 1
27 85.3-11 EihE (A ) X REE SCREW 4
28 857-22 | BhHhE (H) PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING RIGHT 1
29 857-23 | WEEhEHE (X&) PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING LEFT -\
30 85.7-24 | IEZhiGEE DRIVING GEAR 1
31 85.7-25 | IEBhiGEEERET SCREW 1/4 “X40 L=6 1

<57




N, SRS PRSP 44
NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS

'y

il

<

REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
EFES # = & W BE
1 10.2-44 S stdEsT SCREW 1/8” X44 L=45 1
2 85.8-1 §HF NEEDLE ROD 1
3 85.8-2 HIFTE NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
4 85.8-3 S£4 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE i)
5 85.8-4 SHFRESL NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
6 85.8-5 AT L gET SCREW M4 L=12 1
7 85.8-6 HHLE NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER 1
10 85.8-7 SHTIE kTR NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK 1
11 HLET NEEDLE TQX1 16# 1
12 85.8-8 FHTIRBNATAT NEEDLE BAR DRIVING LEVER 1
13 85.4-35 FHTIRBNATAT 4R ET SCREW M6 L=14 2
14 85.8-9 $HT IR AT BB 4T SHOULDER SCREW D=9.53 H=8 1
15 85.8-10 HATIRBET R IRETEE  WASHER ; : 1
16 85.8-13-00 | $+#FIRENMESLHE 4 CRANK ROD ASM 1
17 30.1-32 IR AR E AR R ET SCREW 11/64 “X40 L=8.5 2
18 85.8-11 $HTIR B S EAR THRUST HOLDER il
19 85.8-12 SHAFIREh EHF CRANK ROD i
20 85.8-13 FHTIREN ECCENTRIC CAM 1
21 90.2-36 FHTFIRBh A IEETA SCREW 1/4” X40 L=6 1
22 85.8-14 $HTFIREh AL ERETB SCREW 1/4 “X40 L=8.5 1
23 85.8-15 ST IR B EFT T ik % OIL WICK 1
24 85.5-44 FHFIREh EATERIRETIHEE OIL RETAINING FELT 1
25 85.8-17 SHTIREhIEFF bk OIL WICK 1
26 85.8-18 itk OIL WICK 1

-38—




. LM

STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS

REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
FE % 5 £z W =
1 90.9-15 IEEhAEZEHF STOP MOTION PLUNGER 1
2 85.7-20 A T R NUT M6 1
3 85.9-1 1EThik CROSSING HOOK 1
4 85.9-2 LB ZR AR PRI URET SCREW M6 L=11 1
5 85.9-3 IEEhEE AR STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER 1
6 90.9-19 IEEhEREE (A7) WASHER 2
7 85.9-4 IEEhiReH STOP MOTION SPRING 1
8 90.9-17 1 EhR 2 RUBBER CUSHION 4
9 85.9-5 LEEh B WASHER - 1
10 40.3-14 IE B AT IR NUT 9/32" X28 2
11 85.9-6 1EZh 14 STOP MOTION SHAFT 1
12 85.9-7 1EThihaEET SCREW 1
13 85.9-8 WK EAR T IRET SCREW 15/64X28 L=15 1
14 43.5-12 SMBR EARE TR 4T IR B NUT 15/64X28 1
15 85.9-9 IEZATATERUR4T SHOULDER SCREW D=6.8 H=2.7 |
16 95.13-6 IEZNATATER SR 4THR 5 NUT M6 1
17 85.9-10 IEENATHF R ER BB 4T SHOULDER SCREW D=7.14 H=4 1
18 85.9-11 IEENHTAT R R STITCH ADJUSTING ROLLER 1
19 85.9-12 ISR B E WASHER 6.1X11X2 1
20 85.9-13 1 BhZR A A PR A R 5T B WASHER 1
21 85.9-14 Bk R R I RET SCREW M6 L=10 1
22 85.9-15 LEEIATAF STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER 1
23 85.9-16 IEEHATAT SR STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BARACKET |
24 85.9-17 IEENATAFZRIRET SCREW M6 L=12 2
25 85.9-18 IEEhAT AT S & SPRING 1
26 43.8-10 SEIEH S SHAPED HOOK 1
27 85.9-20 1EFhZR A s S 4 STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN 1
28 85.9-21 IEEhZE A STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING 1
29 85.9-22 AEBhZR A B F T SCREW STUD 1
30 85.9-23 SMEKER PRESSURE APPLYING LEVER 1

2395




STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS

+. #HEATAXHY

—40-



REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY
FE H B 2 B8
1 85.10-1 BIEAFERERET(K) SHOULDER SCREW D=12.7 H=3.4 1
2 85.10-2 EERaE SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE 1
3 85.10-3 BE#8 B hih FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT 1
4 85.10-4 R EEE SRR WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 1
5 85.10-5 IR SPEED SLOWER LEVER 1
6 85.10-6 | AT FITING PLATE 1
7 85.10-7 L R B FRICTION PLATE HOLDER 1
8 85.10-8 B EERE SPEER SLOWER FRICTION PLATE 1
9 LR EEE Fy SHET POSITIONING PIN 2
10 40.7-7 RUR RS B R EhEIE A NUT 11/64"X40 1
11 85.9-10 SR R4 ERY24T  SHOULDER SCREW D=7.14 H=7 1
12 85.10-9 %R () STITCH SELECTING SPUR GEAR 1
13 85.10-10 | i§%t%h INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT 1
14 85.10-11-00| EiiREEE#H 4 ASSY SPEED SLOWER FRICTION 1
15 85.3-11 LR A AR R T SCREW 2
16 85.10-11 R BE 1R A SPEED SLOWER FRICTION WHEEL 1
17 85.10-12 | $H#ER(K) GEAR LAGER 1
18 85.10-13 | $H#iE#(X)E#LEWET  SCREW 1
19 85.10-14 | $tH#uik%e(k)ER ROLLER 1
20 85.10-15 | Zkéyzhil THREAD BIND NOTCH 1
21 85.10-16 | Zk#ysR#f SPACER 1
22 85.10-17 | LA RIERET SCREW M4X0.5 L=4.5 2
23 85.2-15 VTR AR ET SCREW M5 L=8 2
24 90.1-29-5 | RLIEFTERURET () HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 1
25 85.10-18-00 | ST & B STITCH ADJUSTING ARM ASM 1
26 85.10-18 | $H#ATH STITCH ADJUSTING ARM 1
27 85.10-19 | $H#IATE BT SCREW M6 L=16 1
28 85.9-11 AT EIER STITCH ADJUST ROLLER 1
29 85.10-20-00| St OEtAYHF STITCH ADJUST CAM ASSY 1
30 85.10-20 | #+HEuAT Mit STITCH ADJUST CAM 1
31 85.10-21 | $t#uAT OiLuEE NUT 2
32 85.10-22 | #HEET LELIEETA SCREW 1
33 85.10-23 | FHEUAT MELiE£IB SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 1
34 40.4-30 $H0E T O ERIRETC SCREW 2
35 85.10-24 | $HECiET OEEHREWRET  SCREW 1
36 85.10-25 | AT OEEE SOACER 1
37 85.10-26 | $HEUMEA STITCH CAM 1
38 85.10-27 | $H#OEH STOP MOTION CAM SHOE 1

A1z




+—. IS AXBH ,
THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS

REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION QTY

FE % 5 & W HE

1 85.11-1 FTEE 5 =R THREAD BIND LEVER 1
2 85.11-2 HE R EAT CONNECTING PLATE LARGE 1
3 85.2-33-3 | HEEEEITEE WASHER 2
4 85.2-7 R ETIRET SCREW 2
5 85.11-10 FTE5 i ARRRET SCREW 2
6 85.1-9 FTE AR S SPRING 2
7 85.11-4 FT 45 h A 8 PIN 1
8 85.11-10 | FT4 shimEEEET SCREW 1
9 85.11-3 TE MR AA THREAD BIND ARM 1
10 85.4-38 T M RICRET  SCREW 2
11 85.11-5 TSR R ARET SCREW . 1
12 85.11-6 T8 i S AR THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE ey
13 85.11-8 B RIEIRET SCREW 1
14 85.11-7 45 B AR ROLLER 1

Ao




+=. KREH
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

1 e e e T e e 1
‘_L"’ g? !
P 2 |
F' 12 |
| 5 |
| %—1 2 I
: . % |
| 22 1
| |
1 - . i
: 3:21 15 :
} : e :
E e /' 14 E
| " " | = i
| ! |
| |
| et 4 | |
! 186
: 13 11 l ) }
: &S—i2 |// }
| e TR = S5 B TR MO | LT e N e . . |
REF No | RART NO DESCRIPTION Q'TY
Fs % 5 & W 8
1 85.12-1 52 THREAD STAND ASM 1
2 85.12-1-2 | &REF L SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 1
3 20.8-6-1 | &EFTTH SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1
4 85.12-1-4 | && THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE 1
5 85.12-1-3 | &&RidH THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A 2
6 20.8-6-5 | ZHEHIEEE SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 2
7§ 20.8-6-4 | LEFMMIFEE SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1
8 20.8-6-6 | LT SPOOL PIN 1
9 20.8-6-9 | &#EPLH SPOOL REST CUSHION 2
10 20.8-6-7 | LKEPHE SPOOL RETAINER 2
11 20.8-6-2 | &KE&FEK WASHER 16X30X2.6 2
12 LR 2Rt e H IR £ NUT M16X1.5 3
13 85.12-1-1 | & SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM 1
14 HIRAE AT SCREW M5 L=14 2
15 T EERE NUT M5 2
16 SR FIERE NUT M5 1
17 Ry SCREW M6 L=10 1
18 & ETRIBET SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 1
19 SRR RERITER S WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 1
20 s Fe S oy SPRING WASHER 1
21 HBLRBITEHEEE  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 1
22 20.8-6-11 | TEIRPE THREAD GUIDE 1
1
1

—43-




